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TABLE 7

RESEARCH AND INTERIM COMMITTEES AND
COMMISSIONS AND THE LEGISLATIVE
MEMBERS THEREOF

PERMANENT

GREAT LAKES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 1.21

Appropriation: $11,000—1964
$11,000—1965

Senators: Representatives:
Gordon Rosenmeier—Little Falls Fred A. Cina—Aurora
Robert R. Dunlap—Plainview Roy E. Dunn—Pelican Rapids

L. L. Duxbury, Jr.—Caledonia

LEGISLATIVE RESFARCH COMMITTEE. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sec-
tion 3.31

Appropriation: $70,700—1964

$74,300—1965

Senators: Representatives:
Ernest J. Anderson—Frost " E. J. Chiigren—Littlefork
Homer M. Carr—Proctor Aubrey W. Dirlam—Redwood Falls
Karl F. Grittner—St. Paul L. L. Duxbury, Jr.—Caledonia
Rudoiph Hanson—Albert Lea George A. French*—Minneapolis
Clifford Lofvegren—Alexandria Joseph P. Graw—Bloomington
Glenn D. McCarty—Minneapolis M. K. Hegstrom—St.) James
Richard J. Parish—Golden WValley Robert G. Renner--Walker
John M. Zwach—Walnut Grove D. D. Wozniak—St/ Paul

LEGISLATIVE BUILDINGS COMMISSION, Minnesota St{atutes 1961, Sec-
tion 3.421

_Appropriation: $42,000

- Senators: Repre rntatives:
Wm. €. F. Heuer—Bertha S. R. Barr—Ortonvilie
J. A. Josefson—Minneota Everett Battles—Warroad
L. W, Larson—Mabel W. G. Kirchner— Richfield
John L. Olson—Worthington Marvin C. Schumann—Rice
Haro!d R. Popp—Hutchinson Roy L. Voxland—Kenyon

STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1961\5ecti’on 3.66
Appropriation: $15,000 .

Senators: " Representatives:

Homer M. Carr—Proctor : Victor L. Johnson—ILake Bronson
Clifton Parks—St. Paul Walter K. Klaus—Farmington
Glen W, Swenson—Buffalo John A. Yngve—Wayzata

ARON RANGE RESQURCES AND REHABILITATION. Minnesota Stat-
utes 1961, Section 298.22

Senators: Representatives:
Donald Q. Wright—Minaeapolis Alfred E. France—Duluth
Michael E. McGuire—Montgomery Arthur H. Frick, Sr.—Grand Rapids
Benjamin.- Patterson—Deer ‘River Charles L, Halsted—Brainerd



1820

SESSION LAWS

COMMISSION ON INTERSTATE COOPERATION. Minnesota Statutes

1961, Section 3.29

Appropriation: $17,000—1964
$16,950—1965

Senators:
Fay George Child—Maynard .
Val Imm—Mankato
Harold Nelson—Qwatonna
Edward G. Novak—St. Paul
Donald Sinclair-—Stephen

Representatives:
E. J. Chilgren—Littlefork
H. J. Henning-—Pelican Rapids
Robert C. Kucera—Northfield
Robert Mahowald—St. Cloud
Roy F. Schulz—Mankato

LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sec-

tion 3.30
Appropriation: $1,000—1964
t $1,000—1965
Senators:

Donald Q. Wright—Minneapolis
Val Imm-—Mankato

Representatives:

Roy E. Dunn—Pelican Rapids
Richard W. Fitzsimons—Argyle

COMMITTEE ON EITHICS. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 3.87-3.92

Senators:
Henry M. Harren—Albany
Robert R. Dunlap—Plainview
Paul A. Thuet, Jr.—So, -St. Paul
Edward G. Novak—St. Paul

Representatives:
Graham Fuller—Ivanhoe
Robert Johnson—St. Paul
M. J. McGowan, Jr.—Appleton
R. N. Nelson—Breckenridge

INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Section 2

Appropriation: $20,000

Senators:

Raymond H. Bares—Sauk Rapids
Gordon H. Butler—Duluth

Representatives:

Alvin M. -Johnson—Ada
Frank H. De Groat—Lake Park

THE COMMISSION ON TAXATION AND PRODUCTION OF IRON
ORE AND OTHER MINERALS. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Section 3

Appropriation: $25,000

Senators:

Clifford J. Benson—Ortonville
Rudoiph Hanson—Aibert Lea
Henry M. Harren—Albany
Norman J. Larson—Ada

Michaet E. McGuire—Montigomery
Edward G. Novak—St, Paul
Thomas D. Vukelich—Gilbert
Donald O. Wright—Minneapolis

Representatives:

Fred A. Cina—Aurora

Roy E. Duno—Pelican Rapids
L. L. Duxbury, Jr—Caledonia
Alfred E. France-—Duluth
Francis LaBrosse—Duluth
August B. Mueller—Arlington
Richard W. O’Dea—Mahtomedi
D. D. Wozniak-—St. Paul

TEMPORARY ,
THE ELECTIONS INTERIM COMMISSION. Laws 1963, Chapter 888,

Section 10
Appropriation: $5,000

Senators:

Claude H. Allen—St. Paul
Melvin E. Hansen—Minneapolis

Representatives:

W. C. Fischer——Marshall
Verne E. Long—Pipestone
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Senators: Representatives:
Eugene P. Knudsen—Kandiyohi John H. Nordin—Soderville
Franklin P. Kroehler—Henderson J. H. Peterson—Glenwood
Harveydale Maruska-—Angus F. Gordon Wright—Minneapolis

THE INTERIM COMMISSION ON EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYS-
TEMS. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Section 9

Appropriation: $25,000

Senators: Representatives:
Fay George Child—Maynard Thor Anderson—Minneapolis
Wm. B. Dosland—Moorhead Glenn A. Blomguist—Onamia
Karl F. Grittner—St. Paul Graham Fuller—Ivanhoe
Harmon T. Ogdahl—Minneapolis R. N. Nelson—Breckenridge .
Wayne G. Popham—Minneapolis Edward J. Tomczyk—Minneapolis

GOVERNMENTAL IMMUNITY INTERIM COMMISSION. Laws 1963,
Chapter 888, Section 8

Appropriation: $10,000

Senators: : Representatives:
Frank E. Adams—-Minneapolis Howard R. Albertson—=Stillwater
Claude H. Allen—St. Paul Clinton J. Hall—Rushford
Jerome V. Blatz—Bloomington Wm. H, House—Two Harbors
Harold G. Krieger—Rochester C. A. Johnson-—Mankato .
Roger Laufenburger—ILewiston Harold N. Johnson—Park Rapids

HIGHWAY INTERIM COMMISSION. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Section 7
Appropriation; $25,000

Senators: Representatives:
Robert R. Dunlap—Plainview - Donald W. Fisher—Rochester
Richard E. Ferrario-~Duluth August B: Mueller—Arlington
Norman J. Larson—Ada Richard W. Richie—St. Paul
Donald Sinclair—Stephen Andrew O. Skaar—Thief River Falls
A. O. Sundet—Faribault Richard H. White—Minneapolis

INTERIM COMMISSION ON MINNESOTA RIVER VALLEY DEVELOP-
MENT.. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Section 6

Approprlatxon $15, 000

A Senators: Representatives:
Nicholas D. Coleman—St. Paul H. R. Anderson—Mankato
Val Imm--Mankato George P. Grussing—Clara City
Franklin P, Kroechler—Henderson Donald E. Pederson—Dawson
Henry T. McKnight—Wayzata Ivan Stone—New Ulm
Leo D. Mosier—Minneapolis Curtis. B. Warnke—Wood Lake

NORTHEASTERN MINNESOTA ECONOMIC PROBLEMS INTERIM
COMMISSION. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Section 4

Appropriation: $25,000

Senators: Representatives:
Gordon H. Butler—Duluth Carl M. -Iverson—Ashby
-P...J._Holand—Austin Kenneth E. Scott-——Fairmont
Dr. Rudolph G. Perpich—Hibbing Daniel J. Slater—St. Paul
Clifford A, Ukkelberg—Clitherall Loren S. Rutter—Kinney

Thomas D. Vukelich—Gilbert Edwin M. Wold—Aitkin



1822 SESSION LAWS

INTERIM COMMISSION ON SALE OF HOME REMEDIES, Laws 1963,
Chapter 883, Section 11

Appropriation: $10,000

Senators: Representatives;
Wendell R. Anderson—St, Paul James L. Adams—Minneapolis
Alf Bergerud—Edina Robert C. Becklin—Cambridge
John T. Davies—Minneapolis Ronald A. Everson—Wadena
Howard 1. Nelson—Lindstrom W. F. QGustafson—Wilmar
Harold R. Popp—Hutchinson George Mann—Windom

WORLIs)’S FAIR INTERIM COMMISSION. Laws 1963, Chapter 888, Sec-
tion )

Appropriation: $10,000

Senators: Representatives:
Alf Bergerud—Edina Harold J. Anderson--Minneapolis
Wm. B. Dosland--Moorhead John T, Anderson—St. Paul
P. J. Holand—Austin Robert O. Ashbach—St. Paul
Harold Kalina—Minneapolis B. F. DuBois—Sauk Centre
Leslie E. Westin—St. Paul Francis E. LaBrosse—Duluth

MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMISSION. Laws 1963, Chapter 875
Appropriation; $ 5,000—1964

$ 5,000-—1965

Senators: Representatives:
Vernon S. Hoium—Minneapolis Charles L. Halsted—Brainerd
Clarence G. Langley—Red Wing Robert Mahowald—St. Cloud
C. C. Mitchell—Princeton Mrs. Virginia Torgerson—Winona

INTERIM COMMISSION- TQ INVESTIGATE AND STUDY THE TAX
LAWS, TAX RESOURCES, AND REVISION OF THE TAX LAWS.
Laws 1963, Chapter 879

Appropriation: $25,000

Senators: : Representatives:
Ernest J. Anderson—Frost Salisbury Adams—Wayzata
Walter J. Franz—Mountain Lake Roy E. Dunn—Pelican Rapids
Norman W. Hanson—Cromwell George A. French—Minneapolis
Stanley W. Holmquist—Grove City Joe Gimpl—Hinckley
john H. McKee—Bemidji Robert W. Johnson—St. Paul
Raiphael E. Salmore—Stillwater Martin J. McGowan, Jr—Appleton
Donald O. Wright—Mainneapolis Charles H. Miller—Kellogg

THE MINNESOTA OUTDOOQR RECREATION RESOURCES COMMIS-
SION. Laws 1963, Chapter 790

Appropriation: $150,000

Senators: Representatives:
Henry M. Harren—Albany Fred A. Cina—Aurora
Clifford Lofvegren—Alexandria Aubrey W, Dirlam—Redwood Falls
C. C. Mitchell—Princeton Richard W. Fitzsimons—Argyle
Gordon Rosenmeier-—Little Falls John A. Hartle—Owatonna
Paul A. Thuet, Jr—St. Paul M. K, Hegstrom-—St, James
Norman J. Walz—Detroit Lakes Wm. J. O’Brien—-St. Paul:

John M, Zwach—Walnut Grove E. J. Voistad—Minneapolis



